### 506320047 10/25/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6366798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C BROWN	10/22/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARMSTAR	
Street Address:	4231 EAST RUTH PLACE	
City:	ORANGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92869	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7221552

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13104873503

Email: Idienes@stanfordalumni.org

Correspondent Name: LOUIS R DIENES
Address Line 1: 448 28TH STREET

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS R DIENES	
SIGNATURE:	/Louis R Dienes/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/25/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Armstar Patent Assignment Signed and Notarized#page1.tif source=Armstar Patent Assignment Signed and Notarized#page2.tif

PATENT 506320047 REEL: 054158 FRAME: 0618

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

David C. Brown ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 7,221,552, dated May 22, 2007, titled Wearable shield and self-defense device (the "Patent"). Armstar, a California corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:

Assignor:

David C. Brown

**Notary Public** 

See Attached Notary Certificate W. A

# CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of OVANGE	
On Ottober 22, 2020 before me,	Walsan Rith, Notary Public
personally appeared <u>Dauid</u>	C. Brain
- Who proved to me on the basis of satis	Stactory avidance in hat the nerves we was
_name(x(is)a/e subscribed to the within	n instrument and acknowledged to me that  Ser/thy in authorized capacity(is), and that by
_by/s/is/thyly executed the same in(his)	l∕er/th∕ir authorized capacity(i≰), and that by
THE VENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	DEDITION DOTODICAL Or the entitle come below 4 of
Which the person(x) acted, executed the	te instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR	Y under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and co	rrect
	****************
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WASH BITH
Tronsporting traine and Chicial Seal,	Commission 9 2371222
^	Hotery Public - California Corango County
W.D.	My Comm. Exp. FEB. 11, 2024
Notary Public Signature (s	Kotary Pidnie Sean
<b>(</b>	SVICTORY CONTROL OF THE STATE O
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	TON THE FORM COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
	From other states may be completed for decimients being sent to that sine so long as the same of the same so the same as the same of the s
(Tate or description of effective dampings)	
	<ul> <li>Onto and County Information must be the State and County where the decounts algorith pursuably appeared before the newly public for admirably ment.</li> </ul>
(Title or description of all mises decoment engineed)	<ul> <li>Date of notation toget be the date that the located process.</li> </ul>
	Thus also be the come date the adenowindenent is considered.
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>The notice positio cases point his or her pages as it appears within his or he commission followed by a commissional theo year title (notice) public).</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Produce Discrib) of decompact agree(s) who proceeding represent to the term of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	noterization  • Indicate the consect singular or planel times by answers off incorrect figure (i.e.
🗇 Individual (s)	The state of the s
Corporate Officer	
	<ul> <li>The notary real improvement must be clear and photographically reproducible improving must not cover text or thos. If real improving consider, re-seal if</li> </ul>
(Title)	
□ Partner(s)	<ul> <li>Signature of the potary public mass match the signature on file with the office of the county clock</li> </ul>
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	Additional estimation is not required but usual below to ensure the
Trustae(s)	I will see the second of the s
O Char	<ul> <li>Indicate title or type of attached document, minder of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity elatinot by the rigids. If the claimed capacity is a</li> </ul>
	companies of the control of the cont
45 Version www Notary/Dasess com appliers sess	* Notice which his excepted to the dated discount of the page.

PATENT REEL: 054158 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 10/25/2020**